TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTR Partners LLC		I08/07/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northern Tier Energy LLC	
Street Address:	38C Grove Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Ridgefield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06877	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4064859	NORTHERN TIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: BLC@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2749-000-00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
Signature:	/bradleycohn/
Date:	08/08/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120807161511#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between NTR Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 570 Lexington Avenue, 27th Floor, New York, New York, and Northern Tier Energy LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 38C Grove Street, Suite 100, Ridgefield, Connecticut.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NTR Partners LLC does hereby assign to Northern Tier Energy LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark NORTHERN TIER, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,064,859, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and all rights to sue and recover for past and present infringements.

EXECUTED in New York, New York, this day of August, 2012.

NTR Partners LLC

By: <u>/////////////</u>

Name/Mario E. Rodrigue

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/08/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0562